OP \$515.00 8521118

700495082 10/19/2012 700494531 10/09/2012

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMA				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached clocuments or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
A control of the cont	Name: Center Cut Hospitality, Inc. Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 3:10 South Kimball Ave., Suite 100			
★ Other Collateral Agent	City: Southlake			
Citizenship (see guidelines) New York	State:TX			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip:76092			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)09/26/2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Release of Security Interest in Tra	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 85/211,187; 85/211,172; 85/281,010; 85/280,999; 85/333,917; 85/3333,927; 85/366,599; 85/366,502;	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,962,600; 1,958,923; 2,256,909; 2,249,440; 2,062,637; 2,529,991; 2,853,848; 3,260,529; 3,264,502			
85/218,409	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Schedule A - Attached to Release	Date if Application or Registration Number Is unknown):			
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Wiford	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Columbus	8. Payment information:			
State: OH Zip: 43219	.			
Phone Number: <u>614-280-3546</u>	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: <u>800-914-4240</u>				
Email Address: nancywiford@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Marufle				
Signature	Date Table who descent including the court			
Nancy Wiford Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box (460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0675

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

September 26, 2012

Center Cut Hospitality, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), granted a security interest to Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as collateral agent for certain lenders and other secured parties (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to those United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Pledged Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2011 at Reel 004601, Frame 0591.

Collateral Agent, on its behalf and on behalf of the lenders and the other secured parties referenced above, hereby releases its security interest in, to and under the Pledged Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

[signature page follows]

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 41830488

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0676 GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral

Agent

By:_____

Name: Stephen Hipp

ritle: Authorized Signatury

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations

Trademark/ Service Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
DEL FRISCO'S	1,962,699	03/19/1996
DOUBLE EAGLE STEAK HOUSE	1,958,923	02/27/1996
RINGSIDE AT SULLIVAN'S	2,256,909	06/29/1999
RINGSIDE AT SULLIVAN'S	2,249,440	06/01/1999
SULLIVAN'S STEAKHOUSE	2,062,637	05/20/1997
SULLIVAN'S STEAKHOUSE	2,529,991	01/15/2002
SWINGIN' AT SULLIVAN'S	2,853,848	06/15/2004
U.S.D.A. PRIME DEL FRISCO'S DOUBLE EAGLE STEAK HOUSE	3,260,529	07/10/2007
SULLIVAN'S STEAKHOUSE	3,264,502	07/17/2007

Trademark Applications

Trademark/ Service Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
DEL FRISCO'S GRILLE	85/211,187	01/05/2011
DEL FRISCO'S GRILLE	85/211,172	01/05/2011
SULLY'S SIDE BAR	85/281,010	03/30/2011
SULLY'S SIDE BAR	85/280,999	03/30/2011
DFRG	85/333,917	05/31/2011
DEL FRISCO'S RESTAURANT GROUP	85/333,927	05/31/2011
DOUBLE EAGLE GRILL	85/366,494	07/08/2011
DOUBLE EAGLE GRILLE	85/366,519	07/08/2011
DEL FRISCO'S DOUBLE EAGLE GRILLE	85/366,524	07/08/2011
DEL FRISCO'S DOUBLE EAGLE GRILL	85/366,502	07/08/2011
SULLY'S TAP ROOM	85/218,409	01/14/2011

Schedule A

RECORDED: 10/09/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0678